BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

piano of Item 3-George Steck & Co 	  525 00 
BOROUGH OF RICHMOND. 

piano of Item 3-George Steck & Co 	  525 00 

Total 	  $2,450  00 
Appropriating, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Appor-

tionment, the sum of ten thousand five hundred dollars ($10,500) from the proceeds 
of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 
169 of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said 
sum to be applied in payment of surveys, borings, draughting supplies, printing, 
etc., etc.; requisition for said suns being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, the sum of nine thousand eight hundred and twenty-seven and 24- boo 
dollars ($9,827.24) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comp-
troller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, application for the 
issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied in payment of additional 
interest incurred in connection with the deferred settlement of the under-mentioned

[...]

Assessed valuation of the above-described lands and premises, as shown by the 
books of record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessments. $50,500. 

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of West One Hundred and Nine-
teenth street. distant one hundred and seventy-five (175) feet westerly from the 
westerly line of Seventh avenue. and running thence northerly and parallel with 
Seventh avenue two hundred and one (201) feet ten (to) inches to the southerly 
line of West One Hundred and Twentieth street; thence westerly along the 
southerly line of West One Hundred and Twentieth street one hundred and fifty 
(t5o) feet: thence southerly and again parallel with Seventh avenue two hundred

[...]

hooks of record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, $30,375. 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southwesterly line of 
Warren street with the southeasterly line of lands of Public School 6, which point 
is distant two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet southeasterly from the south-
easterly line of Smith street. and running thence southwesterly along the said 
southeasterly line of lands of Public School 6 one hundred (Too) feet to the south-
westerly line of the lands of said Public School 6: thence northwesterly along said 
southwesterly line of lands of Public School 6 one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
feet: thence southwesterly and parallel with Smith street one hundred (too) feet 
to the northeasterly line of Baltic street; thence southeasterly along the north-
easterly line of Baltic street one hundred and fifty (15o) feet; thence 
northeasterly and again parallel with Smith street two hundred (zoo) feet to the

[...]

the books of record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, $25,200. 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the northerly line of St. 
Mark's avenue with the westerly line of Classon avenue, and running thence northerly 
along the westerly line of Classon avenue one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet; thence 
westerly and parallel with St. Mark's avenue one hundred (too) feet to the easterly 
line of lands of Public School 42: thence southerly along the said easterly line of 
lands of Public School 42 one hundred and fifty-seven (157) feet to the northerly 
line of St. Mark's avenue; thence easterly along the northerly line of St. Mark's 
avenue one hundred (too) feet to the westerly line of Classon avenue, the point or 
place of beginning. 

Assessed valuation of the above-described lands and premises, as shown by the 
books of record on file in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, $11,400. 

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of Devoe street, distant one hundred 
and thirty-two (132) feet eight (8) inches from the westerly line of Lorimer street, 
and running thence northerly and parallel with Lorimer street one hundred and 
twenty-five (125) feet, thence westerly and parallel with Devoe street two hundred 
(moo) feet, thence southerly and again parallel with Lorimer street one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) feet to the northerly line of Devoe street, thence easterly along 
the northerly line of Devoe street two hundred (moo) feet to the point or place of 
beginning. 

Assessed valuation of the above-described lands and premises, as shown by the 
books of record on file in the office of the Department of Taxes and Assessments.